1 of 28
Posital GmbH
Carlswerkstr. 13c, D-51063 Köln, Telefon +49(0)221-96213-0, Telefax +49(0)221-96213-20
USER MANUAL
ACCELENS INCLINOMETER CANOPEN
ACCELENS INCLINOMETER SERIES WITH CAN-BUS INTERFACE
USER MANUAL

ACCELENS INCLINOMETER CANOPEN
Appendix A: Ordering Code
Description Type Key
  Accelens ACS- _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ - _ _
Measuring Range  080
  360
Number of Axes  1
  2
Interface CANopen CA
Version  00
Mounting (Housing) Horizontal H
 Vertical V
Material Housing Aluminum A
Basic B
Advanced A
Model
High End H
 Customer Specific C
Cable Exit 1m CW
1x 5 pin. M12 Male Connector P5
Connection
1x 5 pin. M12 Male Connector + 1x 5 pin. M12 Female Connector TM
27 of 28
Posital GmbH
Carlswerkstr. 13c, D-51063 Köln, Telefon +49(0)221-96213-0, Telefax +49(0)221-96213-20
USER MANUAL
ACCELENS INCLINOMETER CANOPEN
Glossary
A
Address  Number, assigned to each node, irrespective of whether it is a master or slave. The
inclinometer address (non-volatile) is configured in the base with rotary switches.
APV     Absolute Position Value.
B
Baud rate  Transmission speed formulated in number of bits per second. Bus node Device that
can send and/or receive or amplify data by means of the bus.
Byte     8-bit unit of data = 1 byte.
C
CAL     CAN application layer.
CAN     Controller Area Network or CAN multiplexing network.
CANopen    Application layer of an industrial network based on the CAN bus.
CCW     Counter-clockwise
CiA  CAN In Automation, organization of manufacturers and users of devices that
operate on the CAN bus.
COB  Elementary communication object on the CAN network. All data is transferred using
a COB.
COB-ID  COB-Identifier. Identifies an object in a network. The ID determines the transmission
priority of this object. The COB-ID consists of a function code and a node number.
CW      Clockwise
E
EDS file  Standardized file containing the description of the parameters and the
communication methods of the associated device.
F
FAQ     Frequently Asked Questions
FC Function code.  Determines the type of message sent via the CAN network.
28 of 28
Posital GmbH
Carlswerkstr. 13c, D-51063 Köln, Telefon +49(0)221-96213-0, Telefax +49(0)221-96213-20
USER MANUAL
ACCELENS INCLINOMETER CANOPEN
L
Line terminator   Resistor terminating the main segments of the bus.
LMT  Network management object. This is used to configure the parameters of each layer
in the CAN. Master "Active" device within the network, that can send data without
having received a request. It controls data exchange and communication
management.
N
NMT  Network management object. This is responsible for managing the execution,
configuration and errors in a CAN network.
NN      Node number
P
PCV     Process Value